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ADMISSION PROCEDURE 

 

Online Registration 
Applicants can register themselves for admission to the MBA Programme (2025– 2026) 

through the website https://sol.du.ac.in/ by filling up online registration form and by paying 

the requisite registration within the specified time period. Admission in the programme will 

depend upon eligibility fulfillment, merit in the list and availability of the seats. 

Online Admission Link: https://pgadmission.oldcdu.ac.in/ 

Registration Fees 

For: UR/OBC-NCL/EWS-      500.00 

For: SC/ST/PwBD-                 300.00 

● Mode of Payments of Fees 

Online: The candidates are requested to pay their fee at the time of admission through 

debit card/credit card/net banking. The institute makes all transactions only in the account 

from where the fees have been debited. 

In order to avoid any inconvenience in future, the students are advised to use their 

own/mother/father debit/credit card or Net Banking. 

 

●  Categories 

The fee will be payable as per the following categories: 

Category A- Indian Nationals who are residing in India. 

Category B - Indian Nationals who are residing abroad and the foreign nationals seeking 

admission      through Deputy Dean, Foreign Students, University of Delhi. 

Category C- Persons with Benchmark Disabilities  

Category D- Orphan  

Category E- Armed Forces and Central Armed Police Forces. 

Category F- Transgender  

Category G- University/Department/SOL Employee Ward 

Category H- Supernumerary quota as decided by University of Delhi. 

Category I- Sports Quota Fee (At entry Level) 

 

Programme Fee (Annual) for various categories: 

 

CATEGORY A: SC/ST/OBC/UR; CATEGORY B: FSR, NRI; CATEGORY C: PWD 

 
S.NO. HEAD FEES INR 

(SC/ST/OBC

/UR) 

FEES INR 

(FSR) 

FEE INR 

(NRI) 

FEE 

INR 

(PWD) 

 1. Tuition Fee 10000 10000 10000 2500 

 2. University Student Welfare Fund 250 250 250 62.5 

 3. College Student Welfare Fund 300 300 300 75 

 4. University Development Fund 1500 1500 1500 375 

https://pgadmission.oldcdu.ac.in/
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 5. College Development Fund 1000 1000 1000 250 

 6. University Facilities and Services 
Charges 

4000 4000 4000 1000 

 7. College Facilities and Services 
Charges 

34300 41800 35800 8575 

 8. Economically Weaker Section 

Support University Fund 

250 250 250 62.5 

 9. Examination Fee 3620 3620 3620 905 

       TOTAL ₹ 55220 ₹ 62720 ₹ 56720 ₹ 13805 

 

 

CATEGORY D: ORPHAN STUDENTS; CATEGORY F: TRANSGENDER STUDENTS 

 
   S.NO.    HEAD    FEES INR 

  1. Admission fee 10 

  2. Exam fee 10 

 Total ₹ 20 

 

 

CATEGORY E (ARMED FORCES AND CENTRAL ARMED POLICE FORCES) 

E1: ARMED FORCES AND CAPF’s 
E2: BEFORE 5 YEAR-SHORT SERVICE 

E3: WARD OF ARMED FORCE AND CAPF’s 
 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

CATEGORY G (PERMANENT EMPLOYEE/ADHOC/CONTRACTURAL EMPLOYEES OF 

DDCE/COL/SOL) 

G1. SELF 

G2. WARD 

G3. PERMANENT EMP. OF UNIVERSITY OF DELHI 

 

 S.NO. HEAD FEES INR 

(ARMED 

FORCES AND 

CRPF) 

FEE INR 

(BEFORE 5 

YEAR-SHORT 

SERVICE) 

FEE INR (WARD 

OF ARMED 

FORCES) 

  1. Tuition Fee 2500 5000 7500 

  2. University Student Welfare Fund 250 250 250 

  3. College Student Welfare Fund 75 150 225 

  4. University Development Fund 1500 1500 1500 

  5. College Development Fund 250 500 750 

  6. University Facilities and Services 
Charges 

4000 4000 4000 

  7. College Facilities and Services 
Charges 

8575 17150 25725 

  8. Economically Weaker Section 
Support University Fund 

250 250 250 

  9. Examination Fee 3620 3620 3620 

 TOTAL ₹ 21020 ₹ 32420 ₹ 43820 

S.NO. HEAD FEES 

INR 

(SELF) 

FEES INR 

(WARD) 

FEES INR 

(PERMANENT 

EMPL OF DU) 

  1. Tuition fees - 5000 0 

  2. University Student Welfare Fund 250 250 250 

  3. College Student Welfare Fund - 150 300 

  4. University Development Fund 1500 1500 1500 

  5. College Development Fund - 500 1000 

  6. University Facilities and Services Charges 4000 4000 4000 

  7. College Facilities and Services Charges - 17150 34300 

  8. Economically Weaker Section Support 
University Fund 

250 250 250 
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Sports Quota Fee (At entry Level) 

 

Category A : Olympic Games/Asian Games/Commonwealth Games/South Asian Games/World Cup/World 

Championship/Para World Championship/Para Olympics/Para Asian Games/Special Olympics Bharat 
(International) 

 

Category A1 : Games/Sports as per the Maulana Abul Kalam Azad (MAKA) Trophy Scheme of the Department 

of Sports, Ministry of Youth Affairs and Sports (MYAS) Govt. of India, conducted at International Level 

 

Category B : National Games/Federation Cup/Senior National/National/Inter Zonal National/Special Olympic 

Bharat (National)/Para National Championship 

 

Category B1 : Khelo India Youth Games under 17/18/21/Khelo India University Games/Khelo India Para 

Games/Youth/Junior National/Sub-Junior/Zonal National Competitions 

 

Category C : State Championship/Special Olympics Bharat (State) 
 

S.No. Head 

 

Category A 

 

Category A1 

Fees in Rupees Fees in Rupees 

1. Tuition Fee 0 0 

2. University Student Welfare Fund 250 250 

3. College Student Welfare Fund 0 0 

4. University Development Fund 1500 1500 

5. College Development Fund 0 0 

6. University Facilities and Services 

Charges 

4000 4000 

7. College Facilities and Services Charges 0 0 

8. Economically Weaker Section Support 

University Fund 

250 250 

9. Examination Fee 3620 3620 

TOTAL 9620 9620 

 

 

S.No. Head Category B Category B1 Category C 

1. Tuition Fee 2500 5000 7500 

2. University Student Welfare 

Fund 

250 250 250 

3. College Student Welfare Fund 75 150 225 

4. University Development Fund 1500 1500 1500 

5. College Development Fund 250 500 750 

6. University Facilities and 

Services Charges 

4000 4000 4000 

7. College Facilities and 

Services Charges  

8575 17150 25725 

8. Economically Weaker Section 

Support University Fund 

250 250 250 

9. Examination Fee 3620 3620 3620 

TOTAL 21020 32420 43820 

  

  9. Examination Fee 3620 3620 3620 

 TOTAL ₹ 9620 ₹ 32420 ₹ 45220 
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*Table A 

 

SPORTS EXCELLENCE AND INCENTIVE POLICY 

EMPOWERING STUDENTS SPORTSPERSONS AT SCHOOL OF OPEN LEARNING, 

UNIVERSITY OF DELHI 

A. Main Objectives of the Sports Excellence and Incentive Policy 

1. Encourage Excellence in Sports 

To promote and reward outstanding performances in sports by providing cash awards, fee 

waivers, and recognition to students excelling at international, national, and state-level 

competitions. 

2. Support and Motivate Participation 

To foster inclusivity and increased participation in sports by recognizing achievements across 

diverse competitions (including para-sports and Special Olympics), thereby creating 

opportunities for all students. 

3. Ensure Transparency and Fairness 

To establish clear and structured criteria for awarding incentives, ensuring an equitable, 

merit-based system governed by a competent sports committee. 

These objectives aim to build a strong sports culture while supporting student-athletes’ financial and 
motivational needs. 

B. Incentive Categories and Awards 

Special Fee to be collected from Foreign Students 
Indian Nationals Residing Abroad 

As per letter No. Ref. No. FSR/6312, dated 24, Jan.2013 of 

Dy. Dean, (Foreign Students) University of Delhi, the 

department will charge (Rs. 6,000/-) Registration Fee for the 

Department of Distance & Continuing Education, School of 

Open Learning/Campus of Open Learning in addition to 

total Fee as mentioned in Fee Structure for Category A and 

B to be paid to Department of Distance & Continuing 

Education, School of Open Learning/Campus of Open 

Learning, University of Delhi. Rs. 6000/- will be added in 

the head of college facilities and service charges. 

Indian students residing abroad and falling under 

Category B would have to pay Rs.1500/-extra in 

addition to total Fee as mentioned in Fee Structure 

for Category A to be paid to Department of 

Distance & Continuing Education, School of Open 

Learning/Campus of Open Learning, University of 

Delhi. This would include Tuition Fee and other 

charges. 

Category 
Level of Sports 

Competition 

Certificate 

Issuing 

Authority 

Positions 

(1st, 2nd, 

3rd) Cash 

Award 

Participa

tion Cash 

Award 

Fee 

Waiver 
Remarks 

A 

Olympic Games/ 

Asian Games/ 

Commonwealth 

Games/ South 

Asian Games/ 

World Cup/ World 

Championship/ 

Para World 

Championship/ 

Para Olympics/ 

Para Asian Games/ 
Special Olympics 

Bharat 

IOC / OCA / 

CGF / SAOC / 

ISF / IPC / 

Special 

Olympics 

Bharat 

(International) 

recognized and 

funded by the 

Ministry of 

Youth Affairs 
and Sports 

(MYAS) 

Rs. 

1,00,000 

Rs. 

50,000 

100% full 

fee waiver 

of SOL at 

entry level 

 

University 

dues only 

The cash 

award will 

be given to 

the student 

at the end of 

the 

academic 

year. 
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C. Notes 

1. Cash award will not be given for tournaments held more than once a year (July–June) of the 

relevant year. 

2. Cash award will be given to the bonafide student (SOL) of the academic year (July–June of 

the relevant year) for which she/he is applying for the award. 

Category 
Level of Sports 

Competition 

Certificate 

Issuing 

Authority 

Positions 

(1st, 2nd, 

3rd) Cash 

Award 

Participa

tion Cash 

Award 

Fee 

Waiver 
Remarks 

(International) 

A1 

Games/Sports as 

per the Maulana 

Abul Kalam Azad 

(MAKA) Trophy 

Scheme of the 

Department of 

Sports, Ministry of 

Youth Affairs and 

Sports (MYAS), 
Government of 

India, conducted at 

International level 

ISF / IOA / NSF 

recognized and 

funded by 

Ministry of 

Youth Affairs 

and Sports 
(MYAS) 

Rs. 75,000 
Rs. 

35,000 

100% full 

fee waiver 

of SOL at 

entry level 

 

University 
dues only  

The cash 

award will 

be given to 

the student 

at the end of 

the 

academic 
year. 

B 

National Games/ 

Federation Cup/ 

Senior National/ 

National/ Inter-

Zonal National/ 

Special Olympic 

Bharat (National)/ 

Para National 

Championship 

National Sports 

Federation 

(NSF) / Special 

Olympic Bharat 

(National) 

 

 

1st : Rs. 

40,000 

2nd : Rs. 

30,000 

3rd : Rs. 

20,000 

– 

75% full 

fee waiver 

at entry 

level 

 

University 

dues + 

25% of 

SOL fee 
 

The cash 

award will 

be given to 

the student 

at the end of 

the 

academic 

year. 

B1 

Khelo India Youth 

Games Under 

17/18/21/ Khelo 

India University 

Games/ Khelo 

India Para Games/ 

Youth/ Junior 

National/ Sub-

Junior/ Zonal 

National 

Competitions 

National Sports 

Federation 

(NSF) / Special 

Olympic Bharat 

(National) 

 

 

1st: Rs. 

30,000 

2nd: Rs. 

20,000 

3rd: Rs. 

10,000 

– 

50% full 

fee waiver 

at entry 

level 

 

University 

dues + 

50% of 

SOL fee 

 

The cash 

award will 

be given to 

the student 

at the end of 

the 

academic 

year. 

 

C 

State 

Championship/ 

Special Olympics 

Bharat (State) 

State Sports 

Association 

(SSA) 

 

 

1st: Rs. 

15,000 

2nd: Rs. 

10,000 

3rd: Rs. 

5,000 

– 

25% full 

fee waiver 
at entry 

level 

 

University 

dues + 

75% of 

SOL fee 

 

The cash 
award will 

be given to 

the student 

at the end of 

the 

academic 

year. 
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3. In case of a student securing a position in multiple tournaments in different games/sports, 

only one highest amount of cash award will be admissible to the student, irrespective of the 

number of sports/events in which she/he has participated and won a position. For example, 
if a student wins medals in two or more different games/sports in one year, then only the 

single highest achievement (in any one of the two or more games/sports) will be considered. 

4. For World Cup/World Championship/Asia Cup/Asian Championship/Commonwealth 
Championship (4-year cycle), the proportionate cash award will be given for 1 year (1/4), 2 

years (1/2), 3 years (3/4), and so on in this 4-year cycle. 

5. In the event of any inconsistency or dispute with respect to this cash award/prize scheme, the 

interpretation given by the Sports Committee shall be final and binding. 

6. The Sports Committee may convene multiple meetings during the academic year, as and 

when required, to ensure timely decision-making, grievance redressal, and effective 

implementation of the policy. 

7. The Sports Committee reserves the right to revise or modify the structure and amount of Cash 

Awards and Fee Waivers under various incentive categories, based on institutional needs, 

available resources, and prevailing circumstances. 

8. A student who does not fall under any of the specified incentive categories but demonstrates 

potential to win medals or represent the SOL in recognized sports events may be provided 

with sports equipment, kits, or allowances at the discretion of the Sports Committee. 

C. Composition of the Proposed Sports Committee 

1. Director, COL/Nominee – Chairperson 

2. Principal, SOL – Ex officio member 

3. One external member to be nominated by the Chairperson 

4. Four/six members to be nominated by the Chairperson/Competent Authority 

 

 

 

 

 

  


